
IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN. 55303--6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

8-10-12-14 BUTTON CORNELIUS SLIMLINE
CONVERTIBLE BAR GUN

771000144
771000145
771000146
771000147
771000159
771000160
771000164
771000168
771000170
771000172
771550000
771550001

PART NO.

Manual Part No. 779000010
5-9-98 Rev; 10-23-2001

ã IMI Cornelius Co., 1998-2001SLIMLINE BAR GUN 1 of 7



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN. 55303--6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

8-10-12-14 BUTTON CORNELIUS SLIMLINE
CONVERTIBLE BAR GUN

1

2

3

4

9

13

14

17

18

7

810

11

19

20

21

22

23

5

12

6

6

6

15

16

24

25

26

27

28

32

33

Manual Part No. 779000010
5-9-98 Rev; 10-23-2001
ã IMI Cornelius Co., 1998-2001 SLIMLINE BAR BUN2 of 7



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN. 55303--6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

8-10-12-14 BUTTON CORNELIUS SLIMLINE
CONVERTIBLE BAR GUN

Item
No. Part No. Name

1 Head Ass’y

2 770000109 Plate Button 14 Button Black

770000315 Plate Button 14 Button Red

770500200 Plate Button 14 Button Blue

770000146 Plate Button 12 Button Black

770000313 Plate Button 12 Button Red

770500201 Plate Button 12 Button Blue

770000142 Plate Button 10 Button Black

770000316 Plate Button 10 Button Red

770500202 Plate Button 10 Button Blue

770000145 Plate Button 8 Button Black

770000317 Plate Button 8 Button Red

770500203 Plate Button 8 Button Blue

3 770000107 Plate Lower 12/14 Button Black

770000319 Plate Lower 12/14 Button Red

770500000 Plate Lower 12/14 Button Blue

770000143 Plate Lower 8/10 Button Black

770000323 Plate Lower 8/10 Button Red

770500001 Plate Lower 8/10 Button Blue

4 300721000 Wedge Head Manif Soda and Plain
Water

5 770000156 Spring

6 316991000 O-Ring Stem

7 770000147 Valve Changeover

8 770000103 Spindle Valve

9 302000202 Button Base

10 770000119 Tube Syrup

11 302001090 Tube Product and Water

12 770000106 Head Manifold

13 770000104 Plate Retaining 12/14 Button

770000144 Plate Retaining 8/10 Button

14 770000155 Screw MA 6-32 RDPH 28

Item
No. Part No. Name
15 770000111 Bushing Flex 15/16 I.D. 12/14 Button

1230 Sleeve Flex Hose 8/10 Button

16 770000151 Hose Flex 15/16 I.D. x 33”12/14
Button

1225 Hose Flex 7/8 I.D. x 33”8/10 Button

17 317000000 Screw Button Plate No. 6-32 x 3/8”

18 1220 O-Ring No. 26

19 1221 Nozzle Black without O-Ring

1262 Nozzle Red without O-Ring

302002064 Nozzle Blue without O-Ring

20 770000110 Separator Brix Syrup

21 316986003 Fitg Wedge Head Manifold

22 1231 Valve Key Changeover

23 302000200 Screw Meter

24 770000108 Tailpiece 12/14 Button Black

770000321 Tailpiece 12/14 Button Red

770500100 Tailpiece 12/14 Button Blue

770000149 Tailpiece 8/10 Button Black

770000324 Tailpiece 8/10 Button Red

770500101 Tailpiece 8/10 Button Blue

25 770000105 Spindle Pre-Mix

26 316997000 O-Ring Spindled

27 Button, Insert (Specify Button)

28 770000154 Screw MA 6-32 FLPH 8

29 318467000 Cup Drip (Not Shown)

30 318454000 Holder Hose (Not Shown)

31 313402051 Tube Drip Cup (Not Shown)

32 317996000 O-Ring Head Manif

33 770000360 Decal Pepsi Fnt

770000361 Decal Coke Fnt

Manual Part No. 779000010
5-9-98 Rev; 10-23-2001

ã IMI Cornelius Co., 1998-2001SLIMLINE BAR GUN 3 of 7



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN. 55303--6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

8-10-12-14 BUTTON CORNELIUS SLIMLINE
CONVERTIBLE BAR GUN

1

2

3

4

4

5

6

7

8

9

12

10

11

13

14

15

17

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

24

18

1821

16

FIGURE 1. 8 AND 10 BUTTON QUICK
DISCONNECT MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

29

Manual Part No. 779000010
5-9-98 Rev; 10-23-2001
ã IMI Cornelius Co., 1998-2001 SLIMLINE BAR BUN4 of 7



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN. 55303--6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

8-10-12-14 BUTTON CORNELIUS SLIMLINE
CONVERTIBLE BAR GUN

Item
No. Part No. Name

1 300688000 Manif Case Top

2 300687000 Manif Case Bottom

3 302002068 Fitg Insert Bore Assy

4 770000153 Screw MA 6-32 KN 12

5 99010 O-Ring 1/4

6 316997000 O-Ring Spindle

7 302002066 Screw Meter with O-Ring

302000021 Screw Meter without O-Ring

8 300692000 Clip Wire Input

9 300671000 Brkt Manif Top

10 300672000 Brkt Manif Bottom

11 300686000 Latch Cam RH

12 300685000 Latch Cam LH

13 300676000 Block Cplg Top

14 300677000 Block Cplg Bottom

15 770000141 Fitg Coupling

16 300993000 Clamp Tube Soda

Item
No. Part No. Name
17 302001090 Tube Soda and Water 38”

770000119 Tube Syrup 40”

18 1230 Sleeve Flex Hose 1-Dia.

19 1225 Hose Flex 7/8 Dia x 33”

20 300695000 Screw Brkt Case

21 300694000 Screw Man Case

22 300690000 Latch Cam Lock

23 300763000 Fitg Insert 8/32

24 316992051 Screw Wood No. 8 x 1 3/4”

25 300675000 Plug Butn Outlet

26 300674000 Plug Butn Inlet

27 300710000 Plug Thread

28 770000157 Insert Bore Metering Screw

29 99022 Label Ident 8-Button

99023 Label Ident 10 Button

Manual Part No. 779000010
5-9-98 Rev; 10-23-2001

ã IMI Cornelius Co., 1998-2001SLIMLINE BAR GUN 5 of 7



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN. 55303--6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

8-10-12-14 BUTTON CORNELIUS SLIMLINE
CONVERTIBLE BAR GUN

FIGURE 2. 12 AND 14 BUTTON QUICK
DISCONNECT MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

1

2

3

4

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12 13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

22

23

24

25

26

Manual Part No. 779000010
5-9-98 Rev; 10-23-2001
ã IMI Cornelius Co., 1998-2001 SLIMLINE BAR BUN6 of 7



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN. 55303--6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

8-10-12-14 BUTTON CORNELIUS SLIMLINE
CONVERTIBLE BAR GUN

Item
No. Part No. Name

1 770000112 Cover Main Case

2 770000113 Bottom Main Case

3 302002068 Fitg Insert Bore Assy

4 770000153 Screw MA 6-32 KN 12

5 99010 O-Ring 1/4

6 316997000 O-Ring Spindle

7 302002066 Screw Metr with O-Ring

302000021 Screw Metering without O-Ring

8 300692000 Clip Wire Input

9 770000117 Brkt Top

10 770000116 Brkt Bottom

11 770000114 Cam Right

12 770000115 Cam Left

13 770000118 Coupling Block

14 770000141 Fitg Coupling

Item
No. Part No. Name
15 770000111 Bushing Flex 15/16-Dia. 14 Button

16 770000151 Hose Flex 15/16-Dia. x 33”
14 Button

17 300690000 Latch Cam Lock

18 300694000 Screw Man Case

19 770000119 Tube Syrup

302001090 Tube Soda and Water

20 300993000 Clamp Tube Soda

21 300695000 Screw Brkt Case

22 316992051 Screw Wood No. 8 x 1 3/4”

23 300675000 Plug Butn Outlet

24 300674000 Plug Butn Inlet

25 300710000 Plug Thread

26 99235 Label Ident 14 Button

99244 Label Ident 12 Button

Manual Part No. 779000010
5-9-98 Rev; 10-23-2001
ã IMI Cornelius Co., 1998-2001 SLIMLINE BAR BUN7 of 7


